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FUNCTIONING OF Dr. Harisingh Gour Central University
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether complaints have been received against the functioning of Dr. Harisingh Gour Central University/its Vice-Chancellor during the last two years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details of these complaints; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Complaints/ representations have been received from various quarters regarding the functioning of the University, inter-alia, alleged irregularities in the recruitment/ promotion of teaching and non- teaching staff, admission related issues, non-payment of terminal dues/ pensionary benefits to the employees, regularization of contract teachers, conditions of services of daily-wage employees, missing of important papers, and falling standards of administration/education in the University. As the majority of the complaints needed redress at the University level, they were forwarded to the University for appropriate action at their end. On finding that a complaint that related to irregularity in the selection process for the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Chemistry was substantiated with evidence, the Visitor annulled the selection process. Further, on complaints relating to irregularities in the purchase of CCTV camera and furniture by the University received from the CVC, the clarification from the University has been received and the matter is under examination.
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